# Bunbury & Districts Cricket Association Inc.



# **BDCA POLICY No.B-6**

### **Local Laws Review Committee**

#### **Purpose**

This policy is to outline procedures for a Sub-Committee to review and submit a draft set BDCA Local Laws for all BDCA competitions.

### **Scope**

The BDCA Local Laws Review Committee is appointed by the BDCA Executive Committee to review and draft the local laws and Code of Conduct for all competitions run by the BDCA.

#### **Committee Structure**

The BDCA Executive Committee is to appoint 3 persons to this committee, with a Chairman to be nominated within these positions.

## **Duties of the Committee**

- 1 Gather information regarding what current and prospective new competitions that are to run within the association for the coming season.
- 2 Examine the current laws relative to those competitions.
- Implement recommendations from the Executive Committee, Cricket Council and Association Cricket Committee regarding changes to the Local Laws and rules
- 4 Create a draft set of rules for each BDCA competition for the coming season.
- 5 Present the drafts to the Executive Committee and Cricket Council for discussion.
- Make any changes required by these committees to the rules and forward to the Executive Committee for it to ratify for the coming season.
- 7 Ensure the approved rules and playing competitions are distributed to the clubs and published through BDCA information sites.
- In the post season review conducted by the Executive Committee the Local Laws Review Committee is to submit a report reviewing the performance of the laws relative to the competitions run by the BDCA and forward recommendations for improvement.
- 9 Manage and adjudicate over all match day enquiries from clubs and officials seeking clarification on matters relating to Local Laws.

#### References

- BDCA Local Laws
- BDCA Constitution
- Correspondence from BDCA Executive Committee and Cricket Council regarding recommendations.
- Accept recommendations from the Association Cricket Committee.

Policy Name:	BDCA Policy No.B-6: Local Laws Review Committee		
Approval Authority:	BDCA Executive Committee	Adopted:	
		Reviewed:	